
PLATE 9 – Piper Diagram of Death Valley National
Monument Sampled Springs
(apapted from Faunt, 1997)

No. TDS No. SampleTDSSample
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228
203
295
198
716
309
895
945
585
187
684
985
761
809
735
773
780

G: Strozzi Ranch Spring
G: Cordwood Spring
G: Little Willow Spring
G: Knoll Spring
G: Klare Spring-USGS
G: Woodcamp Spring
G: Grapevine Ranch #1-USGS
G: Grapevine Ranch-#3-USGS
G: Stainger Spring-USGS
G: Daylight Spring-USGS
F: Navel Spring
F: Upper Navel Spring
F: Travertine Spring-USGS
F: Nevares Spring-USGS
F: Travertine Spring-USGS
F: Texas Spring-USGS
F: Nevares Spring-USGS
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567
1816
817
595
480
183
540
409
889
570
658
578
1047
383
1116
474
294

B: Willow Spring
B: Ibex Spring
B: Virgin Spring
B: Lemonade Spring-USGS
B: Salisburg Spring
P: Thorndike Spring
P: Johnnie Shoesone Spring
P: Hummingbird Spring
P: Wildrose Spring
P: Suprize Canyon Creek
P: Burns #1 Spring
P: Lime Kiln Spring
P: Upper Emigrant Spring
P: Anvil Spring
P: Dripping Spring
P: Warm Spring
P: Jaybird Spring-USGS
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